Office of the Executive Engineer South Campus, University of Delhi

SC - 21.01.2016

Sealed percentage rates quotations are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work of, "Replacement of damaged water storage tank on terrace of Saramati Hostel, SDC.." so as to reach the office of the undersigned on 29.01.2016 by 3.00 P.M. The quotations shall be opend on the same day at 3.30 P.M.

SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismentling the existing damaged water				
	storage tank and depositing to the				
	Engineering Office etc. complete.	1	job	800.00	800.00
2	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve				
	with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed				
	end):				
	40 mm nominal bore	4	each	584.20	2337.00
3	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of				
	approved quality, High or low pressure, with				
	plastic floats complete :				
	25 mm nominal bore	5	each	446.95	2235.00
4	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing				
	G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe				
	and making long screws, including				
	excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of				
	wall and making good the same complete				
	wherever required :				
а	25 mm nominal bore	2	each	366.80	734.00
b	40 mm nominal bore	2	each	482.95	966.00
5	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor				
	levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI:				
	12701 marked, with cover and suitable				
	locking arrangement and making necessary				
	holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but				
	without fittings and the base support for				
	tank.	7000	per litre	6.30	44100.00
6	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of				
	approved quality, colour and make complete				
	with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./				
	H.P.H.D. plastic ball.				
а	25 mm nominal bore, 152mm long, weighing				
	not less than 440 gms	6	each	551.50	3309.00
b	P/f tank nipple 40mm.	6	Nos.	350.00	2100.00
С	P/f tank nipple 25mm.	6	Nos.	180.00	1080.00
d	P/f G.I. elbo 25mm	6	Nos.	45.00	270.00

е	P/f G.I. socket 25mm	5	Nos.	45.00	225.00
	Total				58156.00

Conditions

- 1. The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. The time allowed to complete the work 10 days.
- 3. 1% water charges to be dedcuted from the bill.
- 4. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties & should be written both in words and figures.
- 5. The contractor should see the site before quoting the rate.
- 6. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. The contractors are required to submit a copy of Labour Licence Registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare Board.

	Executive Engineer South Campus
l/we	hereby agree to execute the above
@	% Above/Below/At Par the estimated cost.
	Signature
	Name
	Address
	Telephone